L1500030355

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	_
(Åd	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	. <u>.</u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900268251919

NOT INTEROED
TO ACKNOWLEDGE
SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

DEPARTMENT OF STATES

FILEU 15 FEB 18 M 9:59

Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195 REFERENCE: 505785 7236924 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : ORDER DATE: February 17, 2015 ORDER TIME : 9:41 AM ORDER NO. : 505785-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7236924 DOMESTIC FILING HISPANIC BRAND DEVELOPMENT LLC NAME: EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: ____ CERTIFIED COPY _ PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams - EXT. 62935

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJEC [*]	HISPANIC BRAND DEVELOP	MENT LLC	
SUBJEC		Limited Liabili	ity Company
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.
Please reti	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the	following:
	GARY A. KORN, ESQ.		
		Name of	Person
	LEOPOLD KORN, P.A.		
		Firm/Co	mpany
	20801 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE	501	
		Addre	ess
	AVENTURA, FL 33180		
	, .	City/State and	d Zip Code
	TSLACHTER@LEOPOLDKORN		
	E-mail address	to be used fo	or future annual report notification)
For further	r information concerning this matter, p	lease call:	
TERRI S	LACHTER at	305	935-3500 x 242
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:		
]\$ 125.00 F	ليكيا آ	Certifi	0 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, ced Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Co	onipany is.				
HISPANIC BRAND DEVELOPMI	ENT LLC the words "Limited L	ishility Company "I	I C "or" C ")		
(iviusi cha with	the words Limited L	naomiy Company, L.	L.C., OF LLC.		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	ss of the principal offi	ce of the Limited Lial	bility Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing	Address:			
7421 SW 56 Court		7421 SW 56 Cour	<u> </u>		
Miami, Florida 33143		Miami, Florida 33	143		
another business entity with an active The name and the Florida street address Corporation	_		<u></u>	2015 FEB	_
	Name		5	· 元	Ī
1201 Hays				(~)	Γ
Florida stree	et address (P.O. Box <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	C
Tallahasse	e	_{FL} 32301		<u> </u>	
	City	Zip	<u> </u>		
Having been named as registered ag the place designated in this certific capacity. I further agree to comply of my duties, and I am familiar wit Corporation	cate, I hereby accept to with the provisions of th and accept the oblig	he appointment as reg all statutes relating to ations of my position of 605, F.S.	istered agent and agree to act in the proper and complete perfor as registered agent as provided Courtney William	n this rmance for in	
	11A1			unt.	
By:			Asst. Vice Preside	51 IL	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized	Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager		
MANAGER		JORGE GARCIA
		3725 SOUTH OCEAN DRIVE, UNIT 1220
		HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33019

(Use attachment if neces	ssary)	
FICLE V: Effective date, if o	ther than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
FICLE V: Effective date, if on the effective date is listed, the	ther than the date of filing:	
FICLE V: Effective date, if or an effective date is listed, the date of filing.)	ther than the date of filing: date must be specific and	d cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days a
FICLE V: Effective date, if one of the date of filing.)	ther than the date of filing: date must be specific and	
FICLE V: Effective date, if one of the date of filing.)	ther than the date of filing: date must be specific and f any.	
TICLE V: Effective date, if or an effective date is listed, the date of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, in the recommendate of the recommend	ther than the date of filing: date must be specific and f any. URE:	
TICLE V: Effective date, if on effective date is listed, the date of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, in the second of the	ther than the date of filing date must be specific and fany. URE: gnature of a member or note with section 605.0203 an affirmation under the	an authorized representative of a member.

Typed or printed name of signee

GARY A. KORN, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

